CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. UE-141335

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing, in accordance with

WAC 480-07-150(6), to the following persons via email and overnight mail:

Attorneys for Petitioners King County,

and Verizon Wireless

Chad M. Stokes

Tommy Brooks

Cable Huston

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136

Phone: (503) 224-3092

Fax: (503) 244-3176

Email: cstokes@cablehuston.com

tbrooks@cablehuston.com

BNSF Railway, Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

George Baker Thomson, Jr.
Associate General Counsel

Frontier Communications Northwest
1800 41st Street

Suite N-100

Everett, WA 98203

Phone: (425) 261-5844

Email: George.thomson@ftr.com

Attorneys for Petitioner New Cingular
Wireless PCS, LLC

Cindy J. Manheim

General Attorney

AT&T

16331 NE 72nd Way

P.O. Box 97061

Redmond, WA 98073-9761
Phone: (425) 580-8812

Fax: (425) 580-8652

Email: cindy.manheim@att.com

AT&T

Sean Pohlman

AT&T

16331 NE 72nd Way

P.O. Box 97061

Redmond, WA 98073-9761

Email: Sean.pohlman@att.com

Attorneys for Petitioner King County
Anh Nguyen

Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Office of the Procecuting Attorney

500 4th Avenue, Floor 9

Seattle, WA 98104-2316

Phone: (206) 296-0430

Email: Anh.nguyen@kingcounty.gov

King County
Anthony Miner, Manager

King County Radio Communications Services
855 S. 192nd Street

Suite 1000

SeaTac, WA 98148

Phone: (206) 263-8104

Email: Anthony.minor@kingcounty.gov
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Attorneys for Petitioners Verizon Wireless

Verizon Wireless

John Cameron

Davis Wright Tremaine, LLLP
Suite 2400

1300 SW Fifth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201-5610
Phone: (503) 778-5206

Fax: (503) 778-5299

Email: johncameron@dwt.com

Michael Mathisen

5430 NE 122nd Avenue

Portland, OR 97230

Email: Michael.mathisen(@verizonwireless.com

BSNF Railway

Gregory L. Britz, Director
Telecommunications North Region
BNSF Railway

2400 Western Center Blvd.

Fort Worth, TX 76131

Phone: (817) 352-4620

Email; Gregory.britz@bnsf.com

BSNF Railway

LaRhonda Brown-Barrett

General Attorney

Telecommunications North Region

BNSF Railway

2400 Western Center Blvd.

Fort Worth, TX 76131

Email: Larhonda.brown-barrett@bnsf.com

Staff

Patrick J. Oshie Assistant AG

Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

Phone: (360) 664-1188

Fax: (360) 586-5522

Email: poshie(@utc.wa.gov

Dated at Bellevue, Washington, this 10“’\ day of MM/} ,2015.
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